
 
 

 
TECHNICAL QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS  
SOLICITATION N66001-04-R-0028 

MARKER ASSEMBLIES AND 
ACOUSTIC TRANSPONDER BOTTLES 

PART 3 
13 Q 1. Solicitation No. N66001-04-R-0028, Statement of Work, 

dated 20 Jan 2004, Paragraph 5.0 states, "There is no 
Government furnished property or equipment associated 
with this contract." 
 
2. Fabrication Specification (55910-0207773) dated 20 Jan 
2004, paragraph 4.1.3 and Table 1 require the contractor 
to perform the tests in Dwg #0207247 or Dwg #0202588, and 
reference the use of Appendix I for the Data Sheets. 
 
Step 15 in both the Dwg #0207247 and Dwg #0202588 tests 
require the use of a Mk7 Shipset (0207063) for the 
performance of that step.  Although the Fabrication 
Specification (55910-0207773) Appendix I, (page 40) 
describes Operational Testing that is the Governments 
responsibility, the Step 15 tests describe the use of a 
bowl of water with the Mk7, clearly not the Appendix I 
Operational Tests. 
 
Will the Step 15 tests in Dwg #0207247 and Dwg #0202588 
be designated Government Responsibility, or in lieu of 
that, deleted?  If the Step 15 tests remain as stated in 
Dwg #0207247 and Dwg #0202588, will a Mk 7 Shipset 
(0207063) be provided as Government furnished property? 
 
 

 A 1. Yes. The statement of work is correct that “there is 
no Government furnished property or equipment associated 
with this contract”. 
 
2. Step 15 tests in Dwg #0207247 and Dwg #0202588 are 
Government’s responsibilities; therefore, there won’t be 
any Government furnished equipment. 
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